

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO.
3023 of 2018**

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS SM AHUJA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS HB PUNANI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 05/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 9.3.2018. Learned APP Ms. Hansa Punani waives service of notice of rule for the respondent – State. Direct service permitted. To be served through concerned Police Station.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

shekhar