



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS SM AHUJA(118) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

Affidavit DS 'Rule' served through concerned police station. for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 26/04/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.K.S. Chandrani for respondent No.2
seeks time to file reply.

Hence, S.O. to **08.05.2018**.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh