

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS SM AHUJA(118) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

Affidavit DS 'Rule' served through concerned police station. for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MAITHILI MEHTA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI****Date : 06/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

The various grounds have been put forth by the learned advocate Mr. K.S. Chndrani and learned advocate Mr. Bhavin Raiyani for respondent Nos.2 and 3 respectively. The respondent No.2 and 3 are given opportunity to file their replies up to 10th July, 2018. Let copies be furnished to both the sides. Matter shall proceed on that day. They shall pay **cost of Rs.1000/- each** to the Gujarat High Court Advocates' Library, High Court Campus, Sola, Ahmedabad.

Matter to appear on 10th July, 2018 in first 5 matters.**(SONIA GOKANI, J.)**