

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018**

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MS SM AHUJA(118) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR BHAVIN S RAIYANI(3855) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3
MR KS CHANDRANI(6674) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
MS MAITHILI MEHTA, ADDL.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 23/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

The affirmed copy of the affidavit-in-rejoinder is permitted to be taken on record.

Today, it is reported that the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed a sick-note.

Let the matter appear on July 26, 2018.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)*Aakar*