

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS SM AHUJA(118) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BHAVIN S RAIYANI(3855) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI****Date : 24/01/2020****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rajkot, has made a request through the learned Principal District Judge, Rajkot, to extend the time to complete the trial in Criminal Case No. 11851/2017, and therefore, the office has placed this matter before this Court vide Office Note dated 23.01.2020.

2. Considering the request made, the same is acceded to and the time to decide Criminal Case No. 11851/2017 is extended, as prayed for, for further period of **SIX MONTHS**.

3. Office note stands **DISPOSED OFF**, accordingly.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

UMESH/-