



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018

OLEHAKIMO(DIRECTOR UKRENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA AKIMOVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

Appearance:

M S MAHUJA(118) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHAVINS RAIYANI(3855) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date: 19/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Considering the communication from learned Principal District Judge dated 05.03.2021 along with the communication dated 04.03.2021 from learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, the time of six months is sought for completing the trial.

Noticing the pandemic due to COVID-19 virus and recent elapse, the time is granted upto December, 2021. Registrar (Judicial) to ensure the communication with the learned judge concerned.

The Office note stands disposed of.

(M S SONI AGOKANI, J.)

M.M.MIRZA