

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3023 of 2018**

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHAVIN S RAIYANI(3855) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HARDIK SONI APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 03/05/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. By way of communication dated 24.04.2023 addressed to the Registrar General of this Court, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rajkot has prayed for extension of six months for deciding Criminal Case No.11851 of 2017 which was to be decided within a period of six months from the date of order of this Court on 16.09.2022 passed in Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.3023 of 2018.

2. Considering the submissions made in the communication, which has been forwarded through learned Principal District Judge, Rajkot to the Registry



and in turn the Registry has placed note dated 01.05.2023 'for orders', extension as sought for to decide Criminal Case No.11851 of 2017 is granted i.e. for a period of six months.

3. The office note is disposed of accordingly.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.