

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO.
3023 of 2018**

=====

OLEH AKIMO (DIRECTORUKREENERGY LTD), THROUGH ANASTASIA
AKIMOVA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BHAVIN S RAIYANI(3855) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 16/02/2024****ORAL ORDER BELOW OFFICE NOTE**

The communication sent by the learned 2nd Additional Senior Civil Judge, Rajkot through learned PDJ, Rajkot is received and taken on record. Without delving further into the matter, request seeking more time of six months is granted from 02/02/2024 which shall be followed scrupulously by the learned trial Court.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura